## The 7th Meeting of the Community Involvement, Culture and Recreation Committee of

## the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council

Date: 6 February 2025 (Thursday)

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Venue: Conference Room, Sham Shui Po District Council

## Agenda

- 1. Confirmation of Minutes of the 6th Meeting of the Community Involvement, Culture and Recreation Committee (9:30 a.m. to 9:40 a.m.)
- 2. Leisure and Cultural Services Department -
  - (a) District Arts and Cultural Programmes Organised in 2025/26 (Paper No. 1/2025);
  - (b) Extension Activity Programmes in the Public Libraries in Sham Shui Po District from April 2025 to March 2026 (Paper No. 2/2025); and
  - (c) Recreation and Sports Programmes Organised by Sham Shui Po District Leisure Services Office (9:40 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.)
- 3. Any Other Business
- 4. Date of Next Meeting

District Council Secretariat Sham Shui Po District Council January 2025